CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025
Adults in the U.S.

Sample 2,311 Adults in the U.S.
Margin of Error  £2.5 points

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Y o] 0] o 51%
D ST= o] o]0/ 49%

2. Do you strongly [approve/disapprove] or somewhat [approve/disapprove]?

SIrONGlY AP POV ..t e 31%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 11%
SIONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 38%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Approve Disapprove
The economy 51% 49%
Inflation 46% 54%
Immigration 54% 46%
4. Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...
VEry Well e 11%
Somewhat Well .o e 33%
Somewhat badly . ... 26%
VEry Dadly .. e 30%
5. Whether or not you support him, do you think Donald Trump is making...
Major changes to how the U.S. governmentworks ............ .. ..., 81%
Minor changes to how the U.S. governmentworks ............ .. ., 12%
Not changing how the U.S. government works .......... ..o 7%
6. Are those changes for the better, the worse, or is it too soon to say for sure?
Among those who think Donald Trump is making major changes to how the U.S. government works
Bt Ol o e 35%
L T 40%
TOO SO0ON 10 SAY .« e vttt ettt et e 25%
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8. How much would you like Donald Trump to prioritize each of these issues?

High Medium Not a

priority priority priority
Crime 57% 31% 12%
The economy 82% 13% 5%
Inflation 80% 15% 5%
The U.S.-Mexico border 51% 30% 19%
Taxes 58% 31% 11%
Tariffs 30% 38% 32%
Government spending 58% 30% 11%
The federal workforce 43% 38% 19%

9. And how much do you think Donald Trump currently is prioritizing each of these issues?

Not
A lot Some much/none

Crime 27% 36% 37%
The economy 36% 30% 34%
Inflation 29% 29% 42%
The U.S.-Mexico border 73% 18% 9%
Taxes 40% 36% 24%
Tariffs 68% 23% 9%
Government spending 63% 22% 15%
The federal workforce 69% 19% 12%

11. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s program to find and deport immigrants who are
in the U.S. illegally?

A o] 0] (0= 59%
D ST=T o] ] 0 /= 41%

12. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump’s administration’s policies regarding diversity, equity, and inclusion
(DEI) programs in the U.S.?

A o] 0] (017 53%
D172 T o o] 01/ T 47%

13. Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the number of migrants crossing the U.S.-Mexico border...

LT TN o 6%
Lo T [0 64%
NOt CNANGE . e e e 30%
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14. Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the price you pay for food and groceries...

LT T o 52%
G0 AOWN ettt e e e 14%
NOt CNANGE . 34%

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s efforts to reduce the number of people working
at federal government agencies?

Y o] 0] o 51%
DT o o] £ 49%

22. How much have you heard or read about DOGE, or the White House’s Department of Government Efficiency
task force, led by Elon Musk?

A Ot e 46%
SOOI i 34%
NOt MUCK L e e 13%
N O ottt e e e 6%

23. In general, how much influence do you think Elon Musk and the DOGE task force should have over the
spending and operations of U.S. government agencies?

A Ot o 27%
SO i e e 27%
NOt MUCKH L e e 16%
N O ottt e e e 30%

24. Do you think Elon Musk and the DOGE task force have too much, not enough, or the right amount of say in
deciding whether federal workers should be dismissed or fired?

T00 MUCK o e 52%
NOt BNOUGN . e 15%
Right amoOUNt . 33%

25. Do you think Elon Musk and the DOGE task force have too much, not enough, or the right amount of access
to government agency data records?

T00 MUCK e 52%
NOt BNOUGN . 18%
Right amOUNt . 30%
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26. Do you think the reductions to the federal workforce will eventually...

Will Will not
Impact your local area 64% 36%
Reduce or cut services for people like you 51% 49%
Remove essential workers 56% 44%
Remove workers doing unnecessary jobs 65% 35%
Save taxpayers money 53% 47%
Give Donald Trump more power over the government 62% 38%
Make federal agencies work better 51% 49%
Remove workers who politically oppose Donald Trump 65% 35%

27. How much wasteful spending do you think there generally is in federal government agencies?

N 1o P 51%
SOOI i 36%
NOt MUCK L e e 11%
N O ottt e e e 2%

28. Do you think wasteful spending in federal government agencies, if or when it happens, comes more from
fraud in the system or more from poor spending choices?

Fraud N Sy S M L 45%

POOr sSpending ChOICES .. ...ttt e e e e 55%

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the current conflict between Israel and
Hamas?

A DD OV e 53%

D ST= o] ] 0/ T 47%

30. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the current conflict between Russia and
Ukraine?

Y o] 0] o 51%
D =T=T o] ] 0/ 49%

31. Whether or not you support him, do you think Donald Trump is making...

Major changes to U.S. relationships with other countries ................. ..., 76%
Minor changes to U.S. relationships with other countries ................. ..., 16%
Not changing U.S. relationships with other countries ........... ... oo it 8%

32. Are those changes for the better, the worse, or is it too soon to say for sure?
Among those who think Trump is making major changes to U.S. relationships with other countires

Bt e 31%
O S i e 42%
oo JX=To o 8 (o 1T 1 26%
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33. Do you think the U.S. should stay in NATO or leave NATO (The North Atlantic Treaty Organization, the military
alliance including the U.S., Canada, Great Britain, France, Germany and others)?

StaY N N AT O L e 78%
LeaVe N AT O .ottt e e 22%

34. What should the U.S.” general approach to foreign policy be...

The U.S. should take the leading role inthe world ..., 16%
The U.S. should work equally alongside other alliesintheworld ......................... 67%
The U.S. should not get involved in the rest of the world’s issues  ........................ 17%

35. Do you consider Russia an ally of the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the
United States?

ALY 4%
Friendly but notan ally ... ... 30%
UNfriendly .o 32%
BBy o 34%

36. Do you consider the countries of Western Europe like Great Britain, France, Italy and Germany to be allies of
the United States, friendly but not allies, unfriendly, or enemies of the United States?

AL o 61%
Friendly but not allies ... o e 35%
UNfriendly .o 3%
ENEmMIES ot 1%

37. Do you think the U.S. should or should not send weapons and military aid to Ukraine?

SOUI e e 51%
ShoUId MOt .o 49%

38. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, which side do you personally support?

L] 471110 52%
RUS S A o e 4%
I 1Y 1.1 44%

A Ot e aaa 31%
SO i 42%
NOt MUCKH L e e 18%
NOt At All ..o e 9%
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40. Regarding the conflict between Ukraine and Russia, do you think Donald Trump’s actions and statements
have...

Favored UKraine . ... e e e e 11%
Favored RUSSIA .. ..ot 46%
Treated them equally . ... oo 43%

* Questions held for future release.
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1. Trump Job Approval (2 Categories)
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Approve 51% 56% 46% 51% 49% 55%  48% 9% 48% 89%
Disapprove 49% 44% 54% 49% 51% 45% 52% 91% 52% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,305) (1,121) (1,184) (482) (581)  (752) (489)  (563) (805) (714)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Approve 51% 13% 47% 90% 57% 35% 47% 63% 47%
Disapprove 49% 87% 53% 10% 43% 65% 53% 37% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,305) (711) (717) (764) (1,447) (288) (368) (896) (551)
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2. Trump Job Approval (4 Categories)

Do you strongly [approve/disapprove] or somewhat [approve/disapprove]?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Strongly approve 31% 36% 26% 25% 23% 37%  36% 4% 23% 66%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 26% 26% 17% 12% 6% 25% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 14% 16% % 5% 10% 14% 5%
Strongly disapprove 38% 33% 44% 35% 35% 38% 46% 80% 38% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,305) (1,121) (1,184) (482) (581) (752) (489)  (563) (805) (714)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Strongly approve 31% 4% 25% 65% 38% 11% 21% 43% 30%
Somewhat approve 20% 9% 22% 25% 19% 23% 25% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 13% 5% 9% 14% 14% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 75% 40% 5% 34% 51% 40% 29% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,305)  (711)  (717)  (764)  (1,447)  (288) (368) (896) (551)
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3A. Trump Issue Approval — The economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 51% 57% 45% 52% 51% 53%  46% 11% 49% 87%
Disapprove 49% 43% 55% 48% 49% 47% 54% 89% 51% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,303) (1,120) (1,183) (485) (580) (749) (489) (560) (803) (715)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 51% 16% 46% 88% 56% 40% 45% 60% 50%
Disapprove 49% 84% 54% 12% 44% 60% 55% 40% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,303) (709) (718) (761) (1,444) (288) (370) (896) (548)
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3B. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 46% 52% 41% 45% 44% 49% 46% 8% 43% 84%
Disapprove 54% 48% 59% 55% 56% 51% 54% 92% 57% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,305) (1,120) (1,185) (485) (580) (751) (489)  (561) (805) (715)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 46% 11% 42% 84% 52% 33% 37% 56% 46%
Disapprove 54% 89% 58% 16% 48% 67% 63% 44% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,305) (711) (719) (761) (1,446) (288) (370) (897) (549)
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3C. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 54% 58% 49% 46% 50% 61%  55% 14% 51% 91%
Disapprove 46% 42% 51% 54% 50% 39%  45% 86% 49% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,302) (1,121) (1,181) (483) (580) (751) (488)  (559) (805) (716)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 54% 18% 51% 91% 61% 35% 45% 67% 51%
Disapprove 46% 82% 49% 9% 39% 65% 55% 33% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,302) (709) (719) (760) (1,443) (288) (370) (893) (550)
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4. Things in America

Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very well 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 10%  13% 3% 9% 21%
Somewhat well 33% 37% 28% 37% 33% 31% 30% 11% 33% 51%
Somewhat badly 26% 26% 26% 25% 28% 27% 23% 20% 31% 21%
Very badly 30% 24% 37% 26% 30% 32% 34% 66% 27% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,304) (1,123) (1,182) (485) (581) (749) (489) (564) (805) (712)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Very well 11% 3% % 22% 13% 4% 10% 14% 12%
Somewhat well 33% 16% 28% 52% 34% 32% 31% 37% 30%
Somewhat badly 26% 23% 32% 20% 23% 31% 29% 24% 22%
Very badly 30% 58% 33% 6% 29% 33% 30% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,304) (708) (718) (762) (1,448) (287) (369) (897) (551)
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5. Trump Changing How U.S. Government Works or Not

Whether or not you support him, do you think Donald Trump is making...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Major changes to how the U.S. government works 81% 80% 81% 76% 75% 83%  91% 84% 80% 84%
Minor changes to how the U.S. government works 12% 13% 12% 19% 16% 10% 5% 9% 14% 11%
Not changing how the U.S. government works % 6% % 5% 9% % 4% % 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,308) (1,124) (1,185)  (485)  (583) (753) (487)  (564) (805) (716)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Major changes to how the U.S. government works 81% 79% 81% 85% 81% 77% 77% 80% 84%
Minor changes to how the U.S. government works 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 15% 11%
Not changing how the U.S. government works 7% 9% % 4% 5% 11% 9% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,308)  (710)  (720)  (763)  (1,450)  (287) (371) (899) (550)
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6. Changes to U.S. Government for Better or Worse
Are those changes for the better, the worse, or is it too soon to say for sure?
Among those who think Donald Trump is making major changes to how the U.S. government works

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 35% 43% 28% 29% 31% 40% 38% 6% 27% 71%
Worse 40% 34% 45% 36% 41% 38% 45% 84% 40% 6%
Too soon to say 25% 23% 26% 35% 28% 22% 17% 10% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,865)  (902) (963) (366) (434) (622) (443) (473) (645) (599)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 35% 5% 30% 67% 42% 15% 30% 47% 32%
Worse 40% 78% 43% 5% 36% 48% 41% 30% 46%
Too soon to say 25% 17% 27% 28% 22% 37% 29% 22% 22%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (1,865) (561) (586) (651) (1,179) (221) (286) (716) (463)
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8A. Preferred Trump Policy Priorities — Crime
How much would you like Donald Trump to prioritize each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
High priority 57% 57% 56% 56% 54% 59% 58% 36% 56% 74%
Medium priority 31% 29% 33% 30% 32% 31%  33% 40% 33% 24%
Not a priority 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 10% 9% 24% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,307) (1,124) (1,183) (485) (582)  (753) (487) (562) (805) (715)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
High priority 57% 44% 55% 1% 53% 75% 61% 57% 45%
Medium priority 31% 35% 32% 28% 35% 17% 30% 33% 40%
Not a priority 12% 21% 13% 1% 12% 8% 9% 10% 15%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (2,307) (709) (718) (764) (1,446) (288) (371) (897) (549)
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8B. Preferred Trump Policy Priorities — The economy

How much would you like Donald Trump to prioritize each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
High priority 82% 83% 82% 7% 82% 85% 83% 70% 83% 90%
Medium priority 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 20% 13% 8%
Not a priority 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 3% 10% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,300) (1,118) (1,182) (485) (577)  (751) (487) (562) (799) (714)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
High priority 82% 74% 83% 89% 82% 88% 84% 83% 80%
Medium priority 13% 16% 12% 10% 14% % 10% 13% 15%
Not a priority 5% 10% 4% 1% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,300) (708) (716) (761) (1,445) (284) (371) (895) (550)

10
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8C. Preferred Trump Policy Priorities — Inflation

How much would you like Donald Trump to prioritize each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
High priority 80% 80% 80% 75% 81% 82% 81% 70% 82% 85%
Medium priority 15% 15% 14% 18% 11% 14% 15% 20% 13% 13%
Not a priority 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 10% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,303) (1,122) (1,181) (483) (581)  (751) (489)  (561) (803) (715)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
High priority 80% 74% 81% 87% 80% 86% 80% 82% 76%
Medium priority 15% 16% 15% 12% 16% 9% 13% 14% 18%
Not a priority 5% 10% 4% 1% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,303) (707) (719) (762) (1,444) (287) (371) (896) (547)

11
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8D. Preferred Trump Policy Priorities — The U.S.-Mexico border
How much would you like Donald Trump to prioritize each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
High priority 51% 52% 50% 42% 46% 58% 55% 18% 47% 83%
Medium priority 30% 30% 30% 34% 32% 25%  31% 37% 38% 13%
Not a priority 19% 18% 20% 23% 22% 17% 14% 45% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,300) (1,118) (1,182) (484) (582) (748) (486) (562) (805) (709)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
High priority 51% 23% 47% 80% 55% 36% 49% 60% 48%
Medium priority 30% 41% 33% 17% 27% 45% 32% 26% 27%
Not a priority 19% 36% 20% 3% 18% 19% 19% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,300) (708) (719) (757) (1,441) (287) (371) (896) (545)

12



CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

8E. Preferred Trump Policy Priorities — Taxes

How much would you like Donald Trump to prioritize each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
High priority 58% 55% 60% 55% 55% 63% 55% 43% 56% 70%
Medium priority 31% 31% 30% 36% 31% 26% 33% 34% 33% 27%
Not a priority 11% 14% 9% 9% 14% 11% 12% 23% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,303) (1,122) (1,181) (485) (579) (752) (488)  (560) (803) (716)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
High priority 58% 46% 55% 2% 57% 58% 62% 62% 50%
Medium priority 31% 32% 34% 26% 31% 33% 26% 29% 34%
Not a priority 11% 22% 11% 2% 12% 9% 12% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,303) (708) (719) (762) (1,444) (288) (371) (898) (546)

13
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8F. Preferred Trump Policy Priorities — Tariffs
How much would you like Donald Trump to prioritize each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
High priority 30% 29% 31% 31% 28% 33% 29% 19% 29% 39%
Medium priority 38% 38% 38% 43% 39% 35% 36% 26% 36% 50%
Not a priority 32% 32% 31% 26% 33% 32% 35% 55% 35% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,306) (1,124) (1,182) (485) (582) (752) (486)  (562) (805) (714)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
High priority 30% 24% 26% 39% 28% 36% 34% 32% 23%
Medium priority 38% 28% 34% 50% 38% 37% 39% 41% 33%
Not a priority 32% 48% 40% 10% 34% 27% 27% 27% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,306) (709) (719) (762) (1,445) (288) (371) (896) (550)

14
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8G. Preferred Trump Policy Priorities — Government spending
How much would you like Donald Trump to prioritize each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
High priority 58% 59% 57% 52% 55% 62% 61% 32% 53% 83%
Medium priority 30% 29% 32% 37% 32% 27% 27% 41% 37% 14%
Not a priority 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 26% 9% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,304) (1,122) (1,182) (485) (581)  (751) (487)  (561) (805) (715)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
High priority 58% 34% 58% 80% 60% 56% 56% 66% 51%
Medium priority 30% 42% 32% 18% 28% 35% 33% 26% 32%
Not a priority 11% 23% 10% 2% 11% 9% 11% 8% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,304) (7086) (720) (762) (1,446) (286) (371) (897) (549)

15
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8H. Preferred Trump Policy Priorities — The federal workforce
How much would you like Donald Trump to prioritize each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
High priority 43% 43% 42% 42% 39% 44% 46% 36% 38% 54%
Medium priority 38% 37% 39% 44% 40% 35% 34% 26% 43% 39%
Not a priority 19% 20% 19% 14% 21% 21%  20% 37% 19% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,303) (1,122) (1,181) (483) (582)  (752) (487) (562) (805) (715)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
High priority 43% 36% 40% 52% 43% 45% 39% 45% 40%
Medium priority 38% 32% 36% 44% 38% 34% 42% 41% 34%
Not a priority 19% 32% 24% 4% 19% 21% 18% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,303) (708) (717) (763) (1,446) (286) (370) (897) (550)

16
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9A. Current Trump Policy Priorities — Crime

And how much do you think Donald Trump currently is prioritizing each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 27% 29% 24% 27% 25% 28% 28% 11% 23% 47%
Some 36% 38% 34% 38% 39% 34% 32% 24% 37% 41%
Not much/none 37% 33% 42% 35% 36% 38% 40% 65% 40% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,295) (1,121) (1,175) (484) (581)  (743) (487) (561) (799) (711)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 27% 11% 22% 48% 29% 23% 23% 32% 26%
Some 36% 26% 38% 41% 35% 32% 41% 35% 35%
Not much/none 37% 63% 40% 11% 35% 45% 36% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,295) (708) (717) (755) (1,443) (287) (369) (894) (549)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

9B. Current Trump Policy Priorities — The economy

And how much do you think Donald Trump currently is prioritizing each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 36% 40% 32% 39% 35% 37% 35% 14% 35% 60%
Some 30% 30% 30% 33% 32% 28% 26% 21% 31% 31%
Not much/none 34% 30% 38% 28% 33% 35% 38% 65% 34% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,295) (1,120) (1,175) (484) (581)  (744) (486) (561) (800) (710)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 36% 18% 31% 60% 38% 32% 33% 41% 34%
Some 30% 23% 31% 32% 30% 28% 29% 31% 28%
Not much/none 34% 58% 38% 8% 32% 40% 3% 28% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,295) (707) (718) (755) (1,443) (287) (368) (896) (547)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

9C. Current Trump Policy Priorities — Inflation

And how much do you think Donald Trump currently is prioritizing each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 29% 31% 27% 32% 28% 29% 27% 9% 29% 48%
Some 29% 33% 26% 32% 30% 27% 29% 15% 29% 39%
Not much/none 42% 36% 47% 36% 42% 44%  44% 76% 42% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,296) (1,121) (1,175) (484) (581)  (745) (486) (560) (800) (712)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 29% 14% 25% 48% 31% 29% 27% 34% 25%
Some 29% 17% 28% 40% 31% 23% 28% 32% 29%
Not much/none 42% 68% 47% 12% 38% 48% 45% 34% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,296) (707) (718) (757) (1,444) (287) (368) (896) (548)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

9D. Current Trump Policy Priorities — The U.S.-Mexico border
And how much do you think Donald Trump currently is prioritizing each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 73% 73% 74% 70% 70% 74% 79% 63% 72% 87%
Some 18% 19% 17% 20% 20% 17% 16% 22% 21% 11%
Not much/none 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 5% 15% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,290) (1,116) (1,174) (482) (578)  (745) (485) (557) (799) (710)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 73% 63% 74% 84% 76% 65% 72% 78% 73%
Some 18% 22% 18% 13% 17% 21% 16% 16% 18%
Not much/none 9% 14% 8% 3% 7% 14% 12% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,290) (706) (718) (752) (1,437) (287) (368) (892) (545)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

9E. Current Trump Policy Priorities — Taxes

And how much do you think Donald Trump currently is prioritizing each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 40% 41% 39% 39% 36% 40% 43% 31% 39% 52%
Some 36% 38% 35% 38% 40% 33% 35% 32% 35% 39%
Not much/none 24% 21% 26% 23% 24% 26% 22% 37% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,295) (1,121) (1,174) (484) (580) (745) (486) (559) (800) (712)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 40% 33% 39% 49% 41% 35% 36% 42% 40%
Some 36% 31% 36% 40% 36% 37% 36% 36% 36%
Not much/none 24% 36% 25% 11% 23% 28% 28% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,295) (707) (718) (756) (1,443) (287) (368) (895) (548)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

9F. Current Trump Policy Priorities — Tariffs

And how much do you think Donald Trump currently is prioritizing each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 68% 70% 67% 57% 63% 76% 75% 66% 71% 73%
Some 23% 23% 22% 32% 24% 16% 20% 20% 22% 24%
Not much/none 9% % 11% 11% 13% % 5% 14% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,293) (1,121) (1,173) (484) (580) (744) (484) (559) (800) (711)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 68% 64% 73% 2% 71% 58% 66% 70% 73%
Some 23% 21% 19% 25% 22% 28% 20% 23% 21%
Not much/none 9% 15% % 3% 7% 14% 13% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,293) (707) (718) (755) (1,441) (287) (368) (893) (547)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

9G. Current Trump Policy Priorities — Government spending
And how much do you think Donald Trump currently is prioritizing each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 63% 65% 61% 54% 57% 68% 2% 47% 60% 85%
Some 22% 22% 23% 29% 27% 18% 16% 27% 26% 11%
Not much/none 15% 13% 16% 17% 16% 14% 12% 26% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,293) (1,118) (1,175) (484) (580) (744) (485) (560) (798) (711)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 63% 48% 64% 80% 66% 52% 58% 67% 63%
Some 22% 26% 21% 17% 21% 24% 27% 20% 22%
Not much/none 15% 26% 15% 3% 13% 24% 15% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,293) (706) (718) (755) (1,442) (287) (367) (894) (548)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

9H. Current Trump Policy Priorities — The federal workforce
And how much do you think Donald Trump currently is prioritizing each of these issues?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 69% 2% 66% 53% 62% 7% 79% 64% 68% 82%
Some 19% 20% 19% 29% 23% 14% 13% 16% 21% 16%
Not much/none 12% 8% 15% 18% 14% 9% 8% 20% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,294) (1,121) (1,174) (484) (580) (744) (485) (558) (800) (712)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 69% 59% 73% 78% 74% 59% 54% 70% 80%
Some 19% 19% 18% 19% 17% 19% 31% 21% 11%
Not much/none 12% 22% 9% 3% 9% 22% 15% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,294) (706) (718) (757) (1,443) (287) (367) (895) (548)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 Ve
Adults in the U.S.

11. Trump Deportation Program Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s program to find and deport immigrants who are in the U.S. illegally?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 59% 63% 55% 49% 54% 65%  64% 20% 58% 92%
Disapprove 41% 37% 45% 51% 46% 35%  36% 80% 42% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,305) (1,124) (1,181) (485) (583) (751) (487)  (561) (805) (716)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 59% 24% 58% 93% 65% 48% 50% 72% 54%
Disapprove 41% 76% 42% 7% 35% 52% 50% 28% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,305) (708) (720) (764) (1,449) (287) (369) (898) (551)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 Ve
Adults in the U.S.

12. Trump DEI Policies Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump’s administration’s policies regarding diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs in the U.S.?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 53% 59% 47% 51% 52% 56%  52% 11% 51% 92%
Disapprove 47% 41% 53% 49% 48% 44% 48% 89% 49% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,288) (1,121) (1,167) (480) (579) (743) (486) (562) (796) (711)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 53% 16% 51% 91% 61% 32% 47% 66% 52%
Disapprove 47% 84% 49% 9% 39% 68% 53% 34% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,288) (708) (711) (757) (1,439) (284) (369) (891) (548)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

13. Trump Policy Impact on Number of Migrants Crossing the U.S.-Mexico Border

Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the number of migrants crossing the U.S.-Mexico border...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Go up 6% % 5% 10% % 5% 2% 9% 4% 3%
Go down 64% 68% 60% 63% 60% 65% 68% 41% 63% 89%
Not change 30% 25% 35% 27% 33%  30%  30% 50% 32% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,306) (1,121) (1,184) (485) (583)  (750) (488) (562) (804) (716)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Go up 6% 8% 5% 2% 5% % 6% 5% 5%
Go down 64% 43% 61% 89% 67% 52% 62% 70% 63%
Not change 30% 48% 34% 8% 28% 41% 32% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,306) (709) (719) (764) (1,450) (286) (369) (899) (551)

27



CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

14. Trump Policy Impact on Food Prices

Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the price you pay for food and groceries...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Go up 52% 48% 55% 56% 50% 49% 53% 86% 56% 19%
Go down 14% 17% 12% 15% 17% 16% 10% 3% 13% 27%
Not change 34% 34% 33% 29% 33% 35% 36% 11% 31% 54%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,301) (1,124) (1,177) (484) (579) (751) (487) (563) (801) (713)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Go up 52% 84% 52% 21% 45% 66% 62% 41% 51%
Go down 14% 4% 11% 28% 16% 10% 13% 17% 14%
Not change 34% 12% 37% 51% 39% 24% 25% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,301) (707) (720) (760) (1,447) (285) (370) (897) (550)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 .
Adults in the U.S. T(

21. Trump Efforts to Reduce Federal Staffing
Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s efforts to reduce the number of people working at federal government agencies?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Approve 51% 57% 46% 43% 49% 57% 54% 11% 48% 88%
Disapprove 49% 43% 54% 57% 51% 43% 46% 89% 52% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,298) (1,123) (1,176) (477) (581)  (753) (487) (562) (799) (713)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Approve 51% 14% 50% 87% 58% 30% 44% 63% 50%
Disapprove 49% 86% 50% 13% 42% 70% 56% 37% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,298) (707) (715) (762) (1,447) (281) (370) (896) (551)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

22. Heard about DOGE

How much have you heard or read about DOGE, or the White House’s Department of Government Efficiency task force, led by Elon Musk?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 46% 52% 41% 28% 34% 56% 65% 57% 39% 56%
Some 34% 31% 3% 37% 39% 32% 28% 28% 39% 34%
Not much 13% 12% 14% 25% 16% 8% 6% 12% 16% 7%
None 6% 5% 8% 10% 11% 4% 1% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,304) (1,120) (1,185) (481) (582)  (753) (488) (564) (801) (715)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 46% 50% 48% 46% 53% 32% 34% 45% 65%
Some 34% 31% 33% 39% 32% 36% 37% 34% 28%
Not much 13% 13% 13% 9% 11% 22% 18% 14% 6%
None 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 10% 11% 6% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,304) (707) (719) (763) (1,449) (288) (366) (899) (550)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

23. Musk and DOGE Influence Over Government Spending and Operations

In general, how much influence do you think Elon Musk and the DOGE task force should have over the spending and operations of U.S. government

agencies?
Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 27% 30% 24% 17% 24% 32% 31% 15% 24% 45%
Some 27% 28% 26% 32% 28% 26% 22% 12% 28% 39%
Not much 16% 17% 14% 22% 20% 11% 10% 14% 19% 10%
None 30% 25% 36% 29% 28% 30% 36% 59% 29% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,298) (1,118) (1,180) (479) (581) (748) (489) (563) (796) (714)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 27% 17% 25% 39% 28% 17% 27% 29% 27%
Some 27% 14% 24% 42% 30% 22% 24% 31% 28%
Not much 16% 15% 18% 12% 14% 24% 19% 16% 11%
None 30% 53% 32% 7% 28% 37% 30% 24% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,298) (706) (720) (758) (1,447) (286) (366) (896) (551)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 v
Adults in the U.S.

24. DOGE Influence Over Federal Worker Dismissals
Do you think Elon Musk and the DOGE task force have too much, not enough, or the right amount of say in deciding whether federal workers should be

dismissed or fired?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Too much 52% 46% 58% 48% 51% 52% 58% 86% 57% 20%
Not enough 15% 18% 13% 16% 19% 16% 9% 8% 13% 22%
Right amount 33% 36% 29% 36% 30% 32% 33% 6% 30% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,293) (1,119) (1,174) (481) (581)  (749) (484)  (561) (798) (712)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Too much 52% 81% 57% 21% 48% 63% 54% 41% 58%
Not enough 15% 10% 12% 21% 15% 11% 20% 17% 12%
Right amount 33% 9% 31% 57% 37% 26% 26% 42% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,293)  (707)  (717)  (757) (1,437)  (287) (370) (890) (547)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 Ve
Adults in the U.S.

25. DOGE Access to Government Agency Data Records
Do you think Elon Musk and the DOGE task force have too much, not enough, or the right amount of access to government agency data records?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Too much 52% 47% 56% 48% 51% 51%  56% 88% 55% 19%
Not enough 18% 21% 16% 13% 19% 21%  21% 6% 15% 33%
Right amount 30% 32% 28% 39% 30% 28% 23% 6% 30% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,291) (1,120) (1,171) (478) (580) (748) (485) (562) (797) (711)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Too much 52% 83% 56% 20% 46% 65% 56% 40% 56%
Not enough 18% 6% 16% 31% 21% 8% 18% 25% 16%
Right amount 30% 11% 28% 49% 32% 26% 26% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,291) (710) (713) (756) (1,438) (286) (371) (889) (549)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 Ve
Adults in the U.S.

26A. Impact of Reductions to Federal Workforce — Impact your local area
Do you think the reductions to the federal workforce will eventually...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will 64% 61% 67% 65% 65% 62% 65% 85% 69% 43%
Will not 36% 39% 33% 35% 35% 38% 35% 15% 31% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,299) (1,119) (1,180) (482) (580) (747) (489) (561) (800) (713)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will 64% 83% 65% 46% 62% 74% 63% 57% 69%
Will not 36% 17% 35% 54% 38% 26% 37% 43% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,299) (709) (716) (759) (1,449) (283) (369) (899) (549)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025
Adults in the U.S.

26B. Impact of Reductions to Federal Workforce — Reduce or cut services for people like you

Do you think the reductions to the federal workforce will eventually...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will 51% 47% 55% 54% 51% 48% 55% 81% 56% 23%
Will not 49% 53% 45% 46% 49% 52% 45% 19% 44% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,299) (1,121) (1,179) (482) (581)  (748) (488)  (564) (802) (713)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will 51% 74% 53% 28% 48% 59% 52% 45% 52%
Will not 49% 26% 47% 2% 52% 41% 48% 55% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,299) (709) (719) (760) (1,444) (287) (371) (894) (550)

35



CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 .
Adults in the U.S. T(

26C. Impact of Reductions to Federal Workforce — Remove essential workers
Do you think the reductions to the federal workforce will eventually...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will 56% 52% 60% 60% 57% 52% 56% 87% 60% 26%
Will not 44% 48% 40% 40% 43% 48% 44% 13% 40% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,296) (1,121) (1,175) (482) (581)  (745) (488) (562) (803) (710)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will 56% 83% 58% 28% 51% 66% 61% 48% 56%
Will not 44% 17% 42% 2% 49% 34% 39% 52% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,296)  (708)  (720)  (757)  (1,441)  (287) (371) (892) (549)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 Ve
Adults in the U.S.

26D. Impact of Reductions to Federal Workforce — Remove workers doing unnecessary jobs
Do you think the reductions to the federal workforce will eventually...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will 65% 69% 62% 62% 60% 71% 65% 32% 66% 90%
Will not 35% 31% 38% 38% 40% 29% 35% 68% 34% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,298) (1,119) (1,179) (482) (580) (748) (487) (562) (806) (710)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will 65% 39% 67% 88% 69% 60% 59% 74% 61%
Will not 35% 61% 33% 12% 31% 40% 41% 26% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,298) (707) (720) (759) (1,441) (287) (371) (891) (550)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025
Adults in the U.S.

26E. Impact of Reductions to Federal Workforce — Save taxpayers money

Do you think the reductions to the federal workforce will eventually...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will 53% 60% 46% 49% 52% 57% 52% 19% 53% 84%
Will not 47% 40% 54% 51% 48% 43% 48% 81% 47% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,299) (1,123) (1,177) (482) (583) (748) (487) (563) (803) (714)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will 53% 21% 52% 85% 57% 40% 52% 60% 51%
Will not 47% 79% 48% 15% 43% 60% 48% 40% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,299) (707) (718) (763) (1,441) (286) (371) (891) (550)
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Adults in the U.S.

26F. Impact of Reductions to Federal Workforce — Give Donald Trump more power over the government
Do you think the reductions to the federal workforce will eventually...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will 62% 59% 65% 65% 62% 60% 63% 85% 65% 41%
Will not 38% 41% 35% 35% 38% 40% 37% 15% 35% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,302) (1,122) (1,180) (485) (581)  (748) (489) (564) (803) (712)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will 62% 78% 63% 48% 59% 70% 62% 55% 67%
Will not 38% 22% 37% 52% 41% 30% 38% 45% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,302) (710) (719) (759) (1,447) (287) (371) (897) (550)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025
Adults in the U.S.

26G. Impact of Reductions to Federal Workforce — Make federal agencies work better

Do you think the reductions to the federal workforce will eventually...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will 51% 56% 46% 50% 47% 54% 51% 11% 49% 87%
Will not 49% 44% 54% 50% 53% 46% 49% 89% 51% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,301) (1,120) (1,181) (482) (583)  (748) (489)  (562) (802) (712)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will 51% 17% 48% 86% 56% 38% 47% 60% 49%
Will not 49% 83% 52% 14% 44% 62% 53% 40% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,301)  (710)  (718)  (759)  (1,444)  (287) (371) (895) (549)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 v
Adults in the U.S.

26H. Impact of Reductions to Federal Workforce — Remove workers who politically oppose Donald Trump
Do you think the reductions to the federal workforce will eventually...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will 65% 66% 64% 66% 64% 63% 68% 84% 66% 49%
Will not 35% 34% 36% 34% 36% 3% 32% 16% 34% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,300) (1,121) (1,179) (485) (581)  (746) (488) (564) (803) (710)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will 65% 81% 69% 47% 64% 70% 62% 61% 69%
Will not 35% 19% 31% 53% 36% 30% 38% 39% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,300) (710) (719) (758) (1,445) (287) (370) (895) (551)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

27. Wasteful Spending in Federal Government Agencies

How much wasteful spending do you think there generally is in federal government agencies?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 51% 53% 49% 36% 48% 61% 55% 22% 46% 81%
Some 36% 36% 36% 43% 38% 30% 34% 52% 42% 17%
Not much 11% 10% 13% 17% 11% 8% 10% 24% 11% 1%
None 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,310) (1,124) (1,186) (485) (583)  (753) (488) (564) (806) (715)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 51% 22% 55% 76% 57% 36% 45% 64% 45%
Some 36% 54% 34% 21% 32% 48% 37% 28% 39%
Not much 11% 21% 10% 2% 10% 13% 14% 7% 15%
None 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,310) (711) (721) (763) (1,450) (288) (370) (900) (550)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

28. Reason for Wasteful Spending

Do you think wasteful spending in federal government agencies, if or when it happens, comes more from fraud in the system or more from poor spending

choices?
Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Fraud in system 45% 46% 44% 49% 38% 49% 42% 26% 43% 62%
Poor spending choices 55% 54% 56% 51% 62% 51% 58% 74% 57% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,296) (1,120) (1,176) (482) (582) (746) (486)  (560) (799) (714)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Fraud in system 45% 29% 43% 61% 46% 40% 45% 51% 36%
Poor spending choices 55% 71% 57% 39% 54% 60% 55% 49% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,296) (708) (713) (761) (1,446) (282) (370) (897) (549)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 v
Adults in the U.S.

29. Trump Issue Approval - Current Conflict Between Israel and Hamas
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the current conflict between Israel and Hamas?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 53% 59% 48% 53% 49% 58%  51% 16% 51% 86%
Disapprove 47% 41% 52% 47% 51% 42%  49% 84% 49% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,279) (1,112) (1,167) (479) (579) (738) (483)  (558) (786) (712)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 53% 19% 50% 89% 58% 37% 50% 63% 52%
Disapprove 47% 81% 50% 11% 42% 63% 50% 37% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,279) (700) (711) (754) (1,431) (287) (364) (885) (547)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 v
Adults in the U.S.

30. Trump Issue Approval - Current Conflict Between Russia and Ukraine
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the current conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 51% 56% 46% 52% 51% 54%  46% 13% 50% 84%
Disapprove 49% 44% 54% 48% 49% 46% 54% 87% 50% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,279) (1,112) (1,167) (478) (576) (740) (484) (562) (787) (709)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 51% 16% 48% 87% 55% 37% 48% 60% 47%
Disapprove 49% 84% 52% 13% 45% 63% 52% 40% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,279) (703) (712) (752) (1,432) (283) (365) (887) (545)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

31. Trump Making Changes to U.S. Relationships with Other Countries
Whether or not you support him, do you think Donald Trump is making...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Major changes to U.S. relationships with other countries 76% 76% 76% 71% 68% 78% 87% 84% 73% 78%
Minor changes to U.S. relationships with other countries 16% 18% 14% 16% 23% 16% 8% 9% 19% 17%
Not changing U.S. relationships with other countries 8% 6% 9% 13% 9% 6% 4% % 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,302) (1,122) (1,180)  (482)  (580) (750) (489)  (561) (8086) (714)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Major changes to U.S. relationships with other countries 76% 78% 75% 78% 7% 71% 68% 75% 82%
Minor changes to U.S. relationships with other countries 16% 12% 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 16%
Not changing U.S. relationships with other countries 8% 10% 8% 4% 6% 13% 14% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,302)  (709)  (721)  (760)  (1,444)  (288) (369) (893) (551)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

32. Changes to International Relationships for Better or Worse
Are those changes for the better, the worse, or is it too soon to say for sure?
Among those who think Trump is making major changes to U.S. relationships with other countires

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Better 31% 36% 27% 25% 28% 36% 33% 4% 23% 66%
Worse 42% 37% 47% 38% 43% 41% 47% 85% 45% 5%
Too soon to say 26% 26% 26% 37% 29% 23% 20% 10% 32% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,751)  (850) (900) (344) (392) (587) (428) (472) (589) (559)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Better 31% 4% 25% 64% 36% 18% 28% 42% 29%
Worse 42% 80% 45% 5% 39% 49% 45% 32% 49%
Too soon to say 26% 16% 29% 31% 24% 33% 27% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,751) (555) (539) (596) (1,118) (205) (253) (668) (449)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 .
Adults in the U.S. T(

33. U.S. and NATO
Do you think the U.S. should stay in NATO or leave NATO (The North Atlantic Treaty Organization, the military alliance including the U.S., Canada, Great

Britain, France, Germany and others)?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Stay in NATO 78% 7% 79% 80% 78% 74% 84% 94% 82% 62%
Leave NATO 22% 23% 21% 20% 22% 26% 16% 6% 18% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,270) (1,115) (1,155) (476) (575)  (740) (480) (559) (790) (702)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Stay in NATO 78% 91% 7% 67% 79% 85% 71% 75% 84%
Leave NATO 22% 9% 23% 33% 21% 15% 29% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,270) (705) (710) (747) (1,428) (282) (363) (883) (545)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

34. Foreign Policy Approach

What should the U.S. general approach to foreign policy be...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

The U.S. should take the leading role in the world 16% 21% 12% 21% 14% 15% 17% 13% 15% 21%
The U.S. should work equally alongside other allies in the

world 67% 61% 2% 61% 65% 67% 73% 79% 70% 56%
The U.S. should not get involved in the rest of the world’s

issues 17% 18% 16% 18% 21% 18% 10% 8% 15% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,296) (1,119) (1,177) (484) (579) (748) (484) (563) (803) (710)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

The U.S. should take the leading role in the world 16% 15% 14% 21% 17% 16% 17% 16% 18%
The U.S. should work equally alongside other allies in the

world 67% 76% 68% 56% 66% 68% 63% 65% 69%
The U.S. should not get involved in the rest of the world’s

issues 17% 9% 18% 23% 17% 16% 20% 19% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,296) (709) (717) (756) (1,443) (288) (367) (894) (548)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 Ve
Adults in the U.S.

35. Russia Friend or Enemy
Do you consider Russia an ally of the United States, friendly but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Ally 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Friendly but not an ally 30% 27% 33% 41% 32% 30% 18% 16% 31% 35%
Unfriendly 32% 34% 29% 32% 34% 32% 28% 29% 34% 32%
Enemy 34% 34% 34% 20% 30% 34% 53% 53% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,291) (1,116) (1,175) (480) (579) (746) (486) (562) (801) (705)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Ally 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 1%
Friendly but not an ally 30% 22% 26% 37% 27% 36% 35% 31% 21%
Unfriendly 32% 27% 37% 32% 32% 29% 33% 33% 29%
Enemy 34% 47% 33% 27% 38% 28% 26% 31% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Weighted N (2,291) (710) (715) (754) (1,444) (283) (366) (894) (550)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

36. Western Europe Friend or Enemy

Do you consider the countries of Western Europe like Great Britain, France, Italy and Germany to be allies of the United States, friendly but not allies,

unfriendly, or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Allies 61% 67% 56% 44% 57% 64% 7% 74% 62% 58%
Friendly but not allies 35% 30% 39% 53% 3% 31% 20% 23% 35% 3%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Enemies 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,292) (1,123) (1,169) (478) (580)  (748) (486) (562) (797) (710)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Allies 61% 69% 66% 53% 65% 50% 51% 60% 75%
Friendly but not allies 35% 28% 30% 43% 31% 43% 45% 35% 23%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2%
Enemies 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,292) (708) (716) (755) (1,445) (280) (366) (894) (551)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 Ve
Adults in the U.S.

37. U.S. Military Aid to Ukraine
Do you think the U.S. should or should not send weapons and military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Should 51% 53% 49% 46% 48% 50% 61% 7% 54% 32%
Should not 49% 47% 51% 54% 52% 50% 39% 23% 46% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,279) (1,112) (1,167) (475) (579) (742) (483)  (557) (795) (707)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Should 51% 2% 51% 32% 51% 57% 42% 43% 65%
Should not 49% 28% 49% 68% 49% 43% 58% 57% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,279) (703) (713) (752) (1,428) (281) (370) (882) (546)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

38. Support Russia or Ukraine

In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, which side do you personally support?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Ukraine 52% 53% 52% 39% 43% 55% 1% 78% 52% 40%
Russia 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Neither 44% 42% 45% 54% 52% 41% 27% 20% 44% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,296) (1,117) (1,179) (480) (579) (750) (488) (562) (799) (713)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Ukraine 52% 2% 53% 37% 56% 43% 40% 48% 1%
Russia 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Neither 44% 26% 44% 56% 39% 52% 56% 47% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,296) (7086) (718) (760) (1,442) (285) (370) (892) (550)
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CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025

Adults in the U.S.

39. Russia-Ukraine War and U.S. Interests

Do you think what happens between Russia and Ukraine matters to the interests of the U.S.?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 31% 34% 29% 21% 26% 33% 46% 51% 32% 22%
Some 42% 39% 45% 44% 40% 43% 39% 33% 42% 47%
Not much 18% 18% 17% 22% 22% 16% 11% 11% 17% 22%
Not at all 9% 9% 9% 13% 12% 8% 3% 5% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,294) (1,122) (1,172) (483) (580) (745) (486) (563) (796) (715)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 31% 48% 31% 20% 33% 27% 24% 28% 42%
Some 42% 35% 40% 50% 41% 42% 46% 42% 39%
Not much 18% 10% 18% 22% 17% 20% 18% 19% 14%
Not at all 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 11% 12% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,294) (707) (719) (756) (1,441) (285) (370) (892) (549)




CBS News Poll — February 26-28, 2025 Ve
Adults in the U.S.

40. Trump Actions Favoring Russia or Ukraine
Regarding the conflict between Ukraine and Russia, do you think Donald Trump’s actions and statements have...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Favored Ukraine 11% 12% 10% 14% 13% 8% 11% 5% 12% 15%
Favored Russia 46% 43% 48% 39% 40% 47% 56% 80% 46% 22%
Treated them equally 43% 45% 42% 47% 47% 45%  33% 15% 42% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,275) (1,112) (1,162) (477) (573) (740) (484) (558) (793) (705)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Favored Ukraine 11% 9% 9% 15% 11% 9% 12% 10% 12%
Favored Russia 46% 73% 47% 21% 46% 50% 38% 40% 55%
Treated them equally 43% 18% 43% 64% 43% 41% 50% 50% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Weighted N (2,275)  (704)  (712)  (749)  (1,427)  (287) (365) (882) (545)




HOW THE POLL WAS CONDUCTED AND THE
MARGIN OF ERROR CALCULATED

The CBS News/YouGov survey of 2,311 adults in the U.S. was conducted between February
26-28, 2025.

This sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, and education based on the U.S.
Census American Community Survey, and the U.S. Census Current Population Survey, and 2024
Presidential vote. Respondents were selected to be representative of adults nationwide. The
weights range from 0.1 to 5.7, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.7.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the entire
sample is approximately +2.5 points. It is calculated using the formula

/ 2
P+ 100 x ﬂ
n

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of
all samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



